08-30-2002

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORI		of Commerce Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of copy thereof.	0, 2, 5, 5 Patents : uc 07	102206067	.ed original documents or					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Life / / Way to a feet	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):					
WILHELM ALBERT GROEN NAME OF THE RESERVE RAUSENBERGER	ance section 7.02	Name: Koninklijke Ph Internal Address:	ilips Electronics N.V.					
		Street Address: Groe	newoudseweg 1					
Additional name(s) of conveying page 10 No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: JUNE 11, 20, 1	Merger Change of	City: <u>5621 BA Eindho</u> Additional name(s) & Yes	ven, The Netherlands address(es) attached? No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/158,430 Additional numbers attached? Yes No X								
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applic involved:	eations and patents					
Name: Philips Electronics North Ar	merica Corporation	Annual Maria Andrea Annual						
Internal Address: Street Address: 580 White Plains	Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed	Authorized to Deposit					
City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip:	10591	8. Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate condeposit account)	er: 14-1270 opy of this page paying by					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Frank Keegan, Reg. 50,145 Name of Person Signing	Trank &		γ/20/02 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Mail documents	Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks						

08/29/2002 LMUELLER 00000149 141270 10158430

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

S:\ke\deposit-DE010162.doc

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

For good and valuable	e consideration, of which I	acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-name	ed assignor, sell and assign
		ifter "Assignee") a corporation existing t	
		dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA	
		cation for a United States Patent for the	
		backlighting" invented by us, which ap	-
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
	ne/us on		
-		y 2002	
		filed	
•		,	
and all rights in and to	o said application, and all P	atents which may be granted therefor, ar	nd all divisions, reissues
		ize and request the Commissioner of Pat	
		ng therefrom to said Assignee as assigne	
		that I will communicate to said Assigne	
		ents and testify in any legal proceeding,	
		lications, make all rightful oaths and ge	
		gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce	
invention.	33.5, 103 3 44 4 5 5 5 7 , 45 5 1,	gno and nominoes, to obtain and emoree	proper protection for said
11 June 2002	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Wilhelm Albert GROEN	
Date	The state of the s		
20 June 2002	(sign name here)		- , Assignor
		Knuth ALBERTSEN	
Date	(print name here)	RIIIIII ALBERTSEN	
		4	
			A
18 July 2002	(sign name here)	h Pauff	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bernd RAUSENBERGER	

RECORDED: 08/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0600